TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
The Board of Commissioners of the Township of Scott will meet on Tuesday, September 26, 2023, at 7:30 p.m. in person at the Scott Township Main Meeting Room, 301 Lindsay Road, Scott Township, PA 15106, and via an electronic remote connection with a link for public participation at www.scott-twp.com, to consider the adoption of an Ordinance; restricting size/weight of any motor vehicle, truck, trailer, or semitrailer, along Lindsay Road between Greentree Road and Hope Hollow Road requiring the erection of traffic restriction signs at the intersection of Hope Hollow Road and Lindsay Road, Lindsay Road and Greentree Lindsay Road and Greenines
Road and Ursula Drive and
Greentree Road in Scott
Township; Authorizing the
enforcement of said
restrictions; establishing
violations and penalties;
adding definition and interpretations and repealing inconsistent Ordinances. A copy of the proposed ordinance is available for inspection by contacting the Township Office, 301 Lindsay Road, Scott Township, PA 15106, 412-276-5300, Monday through Friday between 9:00

a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Denise Fitzgerald, Township Manager